
 

MEETING DATE:  June 26, 2024 

 

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and Consider Approval of Change Order 
#01 to Chuoke Plumbing for the City of Galveston 
water main relocation in relation to the new press 
box foundation. 

 

Chuoke Plumbing has submitted change order #01 for the City of Galveston water 
main that is currently in conflict with the new Press Box elevator foundation. The 
water line was marked by the City prior to excavation and it was found that the water 
main was not located where it was marked. After further review and coordination 
with the City of Galveston, Coltzer Company developed an approved plan to re-
route this City water main to avoid the new Press Box elevator foundation. Chuoke 
Plumbing’s current contract value is $110,761.00. The costs associated with this 
water main relocation is in the amount of $38,787.00 which would bring Chuoke’s 
contract total to $149,548.00.  Attached is the proposal.  Funds utilized will be 2022-
2023 Bond Funds. 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: I move that the Board of Trustees approve the 

attached Change Order #01 for Chuoke 
Plumbing in the amount of $38,787.00. 

 

 

 

Matthew Neighbors Ed. D.   Jeff Martello 
Superintendent    Chief Financial Officer 
 

Action Sheet 


